access to the new school east of the realigned George Evans Road. 
 
The subdivision  layout has been designed to capitalise on the natural attributes of the area while 
protecting the environmentally sensitive parts of the site. The proposed subdivision will create one 
hundred and nine  (109) Torrens Title allotments  covering 9.7ha of  the 12.3ha  site. The proposal 
also  includes  a  number  of  allotments  that will  contain  public  open  space  and  a  village  centre  
proposed  to  include  neighbourhood  shops,  a  community  centre  and  a  child  care  centre.